
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

 July 20, 2010 
 
 
Agenda Item: 5.8 
 
Subject:  Renewal of Amendment to the Agreement - ValleyCare Health System, 

Chabot College 
 
 
Background:  This renewal of the contract with ValleyCare Health System is for the Student 
Health Center’s annual fee of $267,051 for the period July 20, 2010 to May 31, 2011 (Fall 
semester 2010 and Spring semester 2011). The existing contract is for $270,000 for the period 
July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010 (Fall semester 2009 and Spring semester 2010). The cost is paid 
entirely from the Student Health Fee. 
 
The Board of Trustees has previously approved ValleyCare agreements for the college on May 
20, 2008 under item 5.4b, June 26, 2007 under 5.3b, and July 18, 2006 under 5.8. 
 
Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the renewal of the amendment to 
the agreement with ValleyCare Health System in the amount of $267,051, Chabot College, for 
the period of July 20, 2010 to May 31, 2011.  It is further recommended that the Board 
authorizes the Vice Chancellor, Business Services to execute the amendment on behalf of the 
District.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
              
Submitted:  Lorenzo Legaspi /Date    Approved:  Joel L. Kinnamon/Date 
 
 
 

  APPROVED                                        DISAPPROVED                                      TABLED   
 


