
AMENDMENT #6 
 

AMENDMENT TO THE EXISTING AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
CHABOT –LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT (CHABOT COLLEGE) 

AND VALLEYCARE HEALTH SYSTEM 
 

This Amendment to the Contract is entered into as of the Twentieth (20th) day of July 2010, by 
and between Chabot College hereinafter referred to as the “College” and ValleyCare Health 
System hereinafter referred to as ‘ValleyCare”. 
 
WHEREAS: The College desires to continue the health services that ValleyCare offers and, 
 
WHEREAS: ValleyCare agrees to continue these services to the College under the said 
Agreement. 
 
THEREFORE: Both parties enter into this Agreement so as to allow the following addition of 
this Agreement: 
 
It is agreed by both parties that the following article shall be added to said Agreement as follows: 
 
ARTICLE 4 BUDGET DEVELOPMENT AND DISBURSEMENTS 
 
4.01. Annual Budget: The annual ValleyCare fee will be $267, 051 covering health services for 
Fall semesters 2010 and Spring semester 2011, payable as follows: 
 

 9/15/10 $130,645 
 2/15/11 $136,406 
 Annual Total  $267,051 

 
TERM OF AGREEMENT 
 
This document when executed by the parties as an Amendment to the existing Agreement shall 
be effective as of July 20, 2010 and shall continue in effect through May 31, 2011. 
 
All other terms and conditions to the original Agreement will remain in force and apply to this 
Amendment. 
 
VALLEYCARE HEALTH SYSTEM CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

DISTRICT 
 
 
_________________________________ __________________________________________ 
Cindy Noonan, Chief Operating Officer Lorenzo Legaspi, Vice Chancellor, Business 

Services 
 
Date:__________________________ _________________________________ 


